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Ras 
For Immediate Release 

Net Asset Value (NAV) of different Open-end Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset Management 

Company Ltd. 

Dhaka, 09 January 2025 The Net Asset Value (NAV) of the followind Open-end Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset 

Management Company Limited (ICB AMCL) at the close of business dperation on 07 January 2025 is as follows: 

Close-end Mutual Fund 

SI. 
No. 

Name of the Funds 

01. Prime Finance First Mutual Fund 
02. 

03. 

ICB AMCL Second Mutual Fund 
ICB Employees Provident Mutual Fund One: 
Scheme One 

Face 
Value 

10.00 
10.00 

10.00 

Tota 
Co 

NAV at 
t Price, 

148
3.20 

359,964,12 
701,810,69 

946,122,870.34 

NAV Per Unit 
at Cost Price 

18.00 
14.04 

12.61 

(Amount in Taka) 

Total NAV at 
Market Price 

04. 
05.

. 06. 

07. 
08. 
09.
10. 

IFIL Islamic Mutual Fund-1 
!CB AMCL Sonali Bank Limited 1" Mutual Fund 
ICB AMCL First Agrani Ban 
ICB AMCL CMSF Golden Jul, 

Open-end Mutual Fund 

Prime Bank 1" ICB AMCL Mutual Fund 10.00 1,275,063,390.46 12.75 

176,703,145.42 
409,279,004.03 

552,694,527.95 

783,365,699.67 

NAV Per 
Unit at 
Market 
Price 
8.84 
8.19 

7.37 

7.83 

ICB AMCL Third NRB Mutual Fund 
Phoenix Finance 1" Mutual Fund 

10.00 
10.00 

1,237,890,489.23 

770,716,439.23 

12.38 
12.85 

746,869,882.04 
435,951,947.71 

7.47 
7.27 

k Mutual Fund 
ilee Mutual Fund 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

1,169,331,173.58 
1,234,811,106.81 
1,162,337,931.07 
1,063,060,172.45 

11.69 
12.35 
11.84 
10.63 

696,403,460.69 
839,545,151.25 
890,351,374.28 
898,038,760.03 

6.96 
8.40 
9.07 
8.98 . 

(Amount in Taka) 

SI. 
No Name of the Funds  Fund 

Type 
Face 
Value 

- Total NAV at 
Cost Price 

NV 

U 
Cast 
P 

r 
t at 

ce 

Total NAV at 
Market Price 

NAV 
Per 

Unit at 
Market 
Price 

Sale 
Price 

Repurchase 
Price 

01 ICB AMCL Unit Fund 

ON 
CDS 

100.00 10,044,985,906.20 28 7 6,719,215,292.68 190.15 193.00 190.00 
02 
. 

ICB AMCL Pension 
Holders' Unit Fund 

100.00 661,737,376.81 28.49 378,410,637.32 164.97 170.00 167.00 

03 
Bangladesh Fund 100.00 14.60 14,184,519,299.54 81.03 84.00 81.00 

04 ICB AMCL Converted 
F,rs 10.00 461,245,861.15 14,36 289,567,984.29 d.02 9.10 8.80 

05 7_5 ..','":2_ s P. ''':C 
10.00 779,244,073.83 11 60 504,378,317.16 7.70 7.70 7.40 

in Connection to this, ICB AMCL published a notice dated 18 Dece nber 2024 relating to the 'book closer' in 'The Daily Jugantor', 
The Financial Express' and 'Arthosuchak (online)' of First ICB Unit Fund, Second ICB Unit Fund, Third ICB Unit Fund, Fourth 

ICB Unit Fund, Fifth ICB Unit Fund, Sixth ICB Unit Fund, Seventh ICB Unit Fund, Eighth ICB Unit Fund, ICB AMCL Second 
NRB Unit Fund & ICB AMCL Shotoborsho Unit Fund. According to the notice, the register of these funds will remain close from 
01 January 2025 to 31 January 2025. So that the prices of the said Open-end Mutual Funds have not been published. 

NB: In accordance with Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission directive No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/09; 
Dated: 06 September 2020, regarding financial reporting and disclosure for mutual funds and asset management companies, we 
are requesting our honorable Unit Holders of the funds to update their e-mail IDs in their respective BO accounts or to concerned 
issuing offices. 

Notes to editors: Please contaci us at info@icbamd.com.bd or on 02- 300112, if you have any questions or require further information. To 
find out more information about the Funds, please visit www.icbamcl.con-1.bd 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely Yours, 

(Rifat Anwar) 
Addl. Chief Executive Officer 


