

ICB ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of ICB)

Green City Edge (4th floor), 89 Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Phone: +88-02-8300412, FAX: +88-02-8300416 Email: info@icbamcl.com.bd, Web: www.icbamcl.com.bd

Net Asset Value (NAV) of different Open-end Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset Management Company Ltd.

Dhaka, 09 January 2025 The Net Asset Value (NAV) of the following Open-end Mutual Funds managed by the ICB Asset Management Company Limited (ICB AMCL) at the close of business operation on 07 January 2025 is as follows:

Close-end Mutual Fund

(Amount in Taka)

SI. No.	Name of the Funds	Face Value	Total NAV at Cost Price	NAV Per Unit at Cost Price	Total NAV at Market Price	NAV Per Unit at Market Price
01.	Prime Finance First Mutual Fund	10.00	359,964,120.48	18.00	176,703,145.42	8.84
02.	ICB AMCL Second Mutual Fund	10.00	701,810,690.20	14.04	409,279,004.03	8.19
03.	ICB Employees Provident Mutual Fund One: Scheme One	10.00	946,122,870.34	12.61	552,694,527.95	7.37
04.	Prime Bank 1st ICB AMCL Mutual Fund	10.00	1,275,063,390.46	12.75	783,365,699.67	7.83
05.	ICB AMCL Third NRB Mutual Fund	10.00	1,237,890,489.23	12.38	746,869,882.04	7.47
06.	Phoenix Finance 1st Mutual Fund	10.00	770,716,439.23	12.85	435,951,947.71	7.27
07.	IFIL Islamic Mutual Fund-1	10.00	1,169,331,173.58	11.69	696,403,460.69	6.96
08.	ICB AMCL Sonali Bank Limited 1st Mutual Fund	10.00	1,234,811,106.81	12.35	839,545,151.25	8.40
09.	ICB AMCL First Agrani Bank Mutual Fund	10.00	1,162,337,931.07	11.84	890,351,374.28	9.07
10.	ICB AMCL CMSF Golden Jubilee Mutual Fund	10.00	1,063,060,172.45	10.63	898,038,760.03	8.98

Open-end Mutual Fund

(Amount in Taka)

SI. No	Name of the Funds	Fund Type	Face Value	Total NAV at Cost Price	NAV Per Unit at Cost Price	Total NAV at Market Price	NAV Per Unit at Market Price	Sale Price	Repurchase Price
01	ICB AMCL Unit Fund	NON CDS	100.00	10,044,985,906.20	284.27	6,719,215,292.68	190.15	193.00	190.00
02	ICB AMCL Pension Holders' Unit Fund		100.00	661,737,376.81	288.49	378,410,637.32	164.97	170.00	167.00
03	Bangladesh Fund		100.00	21,985,827,988.60	125.60	14,184,519,299.54	81.03	84.00	81.00
04	ICB AMCL Converted First Unit Fund		10.00	461,245,861.15	14.36	289,567,984.29	9.02	9.10	8.80
05	ICB AMCL Islamic Unit Fund		10.00	779,244,073.83	11.90	504,378,317.16	7.70	7.70	7.40

In Connection to this, ICB AMCL published a notice dated 18 December 2024 relating to the 'book closer' in 'The Daily Jugantor', 'The Financial Express' and 'Arthosuchak (online)' of First ICB Unit Fund, Second ICB Unit Fund, Third ICB Unit Fund, Fourth ICB Unit Fund, Fifth ICB Unit Fund, Sixth ICB Unit Fund, Seventh ICB Unit Fund, Eighth ICB Unit Fund, ICB AMCL Second NRB Unit Fund & ICB AMCL Shotoborsho Unit Fund. According to the notice, the register of these funds will remain close from 01 January 2025 to 31 January 2025. So that the prices of the said Open-end Mutual Funds have not been published.

N.B: In accordance with Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission directive No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/09; Dated: 06 September 2020, regarding financial reporting and disclosure for mutual funds and asset management companies, we are requesting our honorable Unit Holders of the funds to update their e-mail IDs in their respective BO accounts or to concerned issuing offices.

Notes to editors: Please contact us at info@icbamcl.com.bd or on 02-8300412, if you have any questions or require further information. To find out more information about the Funds, please visit www.icbamcl.com.bd

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,

253

(Rifat Anwar)

Addl. Chief Executive Officer